Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-11) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2015)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI United States Patent and Trademark Office			
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET				
PATENTS ONLY				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)			
llyas Mohammed (01/30/2006) and Belgacem Haba (02/01/2006)	Name: Tessera, Inc.			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?	Internal Address: Street Address:			
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):				
Execution Date(s): in parentheses after inventor name X Assignment Merger Change of Name	3025 Orchard Parkway			
Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement	City: San Jose			
Government Interest Assignment				
	State: California			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other	Country: United States of America Zip: 95134 Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No			
	attached?			
13/246,242 Additional numbers attached?	Yes x No			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: April M. Capati LERNÉR, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00			
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: TESSERA 3.0-420 CON Street Address: 600 South Avenue West	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: Westfield	8. Payment information			
State: NJ Zip: 07090				
Phone Number: 908-654-5000				
Fax Number: 908-654-7866	Deposit Account Number 12-1095			
Email Address: ataylor@ldlkm.com	Authorized User Name April M. Capati			
9. Signaturer Signature	April 2, 2013			
April M. Capati - 54,298	Total number of pages including caver			
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:			

3094279_1.DOCX

PATENT REEL: 030139 FRAME: 0398

	n	K	
1			

	former PTO/SB/15 (8-Q0) Modified LOLKEM	
ACCIONIMENT OF LITTLETY ARRIVATION	Docket Number (Optional)	
ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	TESSERA 3.0-420	
	,	
Whereas, I, Ilyas Mohammed	of	
1400 Bowe Ave. #705; Santa Clara, California 95051		
hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certa	in new and useful improvements in	
STACKED MICROELECTRONIC PACKAGES		
For which an application for a United States Letters Pate Application Number 11/291,398	nt was filed on December 1, 2005	
for which an application for a United States Letters Paten	t was executed by me on	
Whereas, Tessera Inc.		
a corporation of herein referred to as "assignee" whose mailing a	ai aaenbbe	
3099 Orchard Drive; San Jose, California 95134		
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the sa	me;	
assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United Statinvention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or grother countries, for said invention, including without limitation a priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to a priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trader patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assand the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heir further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisionates Patent on said improvements and all assignments there said assignee or life representatives all facts known to the unrequested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceed become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful or easignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said applications to be borne and paid by said when known.	original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, anted therefor in the United States of America and all applications and petents for said invention claiming any law or treaty, and including the right to claim such marks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all ignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without const, continuation, relesse and other applications for to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to indersigned respecting said improvements, whenever lings in which any of said applications or patents may atts, and to do generally everything necessary to aid it protection for said improvements in all countries, the lid assignee.	
	ulla =	
1/30/2006		
State of <u>Califolnia</u>) ss:	(Signature)	
County of		
on this day of ANUCCA, 2006 before personally known to me (or proved person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and a sister authorized capacity and that by his her signature on the inhe person acted, executed the instrument. (Notary Public)	icknowledged to me that (ne) sho executed the same in	
*Total of 2 forms are submitted.		

LD-527\



PATENT

REEL: 030139 FRAME: 0399

		former PTO/SB/16 (8-00) Modified LDLK&M
ACCIDING AND LITTLE STATE OF LOCAL PROPERTY AND LOC	Docket Number (Optional)	
ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPL	ICATION	TESSERA 3.0-420
Name of Bolomer Hele		
Whereas, i, <u>Belgacem Haba</u> 19487 Miller Court, Saratoga, California 9	EATA	of
		4-1
hereafter referred to as assignor, have with othe STACKED MICROELECTRONIC PACK		rain naw and usarui improvements in
for which an application for a United Sta	ites Letters Pa	tent was filed on December 1, 2005
Application Number 11/291,398		
for which an application for a United Stat	es Letters Pate	int was executed by ma on
and		
Whereas, Tessera, Inc.		
a corporation of herein referred to as "assignee"		g address is
3099 Orchard Drive; San Jose, California 95		
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and it	nterest in the s	same;
substitute or reissue applications and patents a other countries, for said invention, including wit priority or benefit of the aforesald utility application priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents on said improvements or resulting therefund the undersigned for me and my legal representative remuneration, to execute and deliver at Letters Patent on said improvements and all as said assignee or its representatives all facts is requested, to testify in any interferences or other become involved, to sign all lawful papers, mail assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees expenses incident to said applications to be borned.	pplied for or g hout limitation lon pursuant to ents and Trad- from to said as esentatives, he ill original, divi- signments the known to the er legal process ke all rightfut of to obtain pate e and paid by s	•
And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert when known.	on this deed I	the filing date and application number of said application
0/Feb. 2006		let.
State of CALIFORNIA) S	s· <u></u>	Belgu cu(shthature)
County of SANTA-CLARA)	.	
On this 15t day of February.	2006 be	efore me, Salina Diaz, Notary Public
person whose name is subscribed to the within in	nstrument and	ed to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the acknowledged to me that (Wahe executed the same in instrument the person or the entity upon behalf of which
(Notary Publish		

*Total of 2 forms are submitted.

RECORDED: 04/02/2013



624766_1

PATENT

REEL: 030139 FRAME: 0400